M	ail Ste	ou:					
As Di P.	signn rector and ' O. Bo	rents Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	M COVERS	SHEET		DF COMMERCE Trademark Office
						Attorney Docket No.	120510
Ple	ase re	ecord the attached document.					
То	tal nu	mber of pages including cover si	heet, attachments, and do	cument: 2			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Jean-Louis GUERET		2. A.	L'OREA	ROYALE ARIS	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional t	name(s) & address(es) atta	
	\boxtimes	Assignment] Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: <u>09/09/2004</u>	_				
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/9	910,329	В.	Patent No.(s	s)	
			Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes 🛛 No		
	C.	Title of Application: APPLIC					
5.							
٥.	conc	e and address of party to whom terning document should be mail	ed:	6. Total	number of a	pplications and patents in	ivolved: 1
	Na	me: William P.Berridge		7. Ple tot	ease charge tal fee (37 (e Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amour	o. 15-0461 the nt of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400			yment or charge any unde umber 15-0461.	rpayment to
						- 1101	•
9.	the Willi	ement and signature. we best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. which is a principle of the princip	o. 30,024	ntion is true (and any attached copy is October 18, 2004	a true copy of

PATENT REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Jean-Louis GUERET (5)

	Namolei	(2)	(6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pain of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	L'OREAL
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	14 rue Rovale
	. songhee	(10)	75008 PARIS - FRANCE
		inventi contin	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives for right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, action, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	APPLICATOR FOR COSMETIC PRODUCTS
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ey Docket No. 120510
		,	ey Docket No120510 ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ
		on ever	date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on
	Application	(/	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 10/910,329
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 4, 2004
applicat any appi the Assi	 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree 	gnee may cost to execute wision the in obtainings to execute to execute the interest of the in	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference.
any appi the Assi claims of eexamin Patents of full righ and agree dentific	cons and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if an every way possible if a provisions of the International agreed agreed action a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authors if the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	in, and any grane may desire to execute vision the in obtaining to execute onal Converse to execute onal Converse and register as and register as and ing on hear or desirable ted by the	earli papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a evidence and going forward with such interference. It is also provided the entire and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a nation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
any appithe Assi claims of reexamin Patents of full right and agred dentifice ecordat	cons and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree- ication or continuation or degree in every way possible in a constant of the Internation of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document.	in, and any grane may desire to execute vision the in obtaining to execute onal Converse to execute onal Converse and register as and register as and ing on hear or desirable ted by the	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ntion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, m and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
any appicate Assi claims of reexaminate and agreed dentifice ecordate	cons and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if an every way possible if a provisions of the International agreed agreed action a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authors if the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	in, and any grane may desire to execute vision the in obtaining to execute onal Converse to execute onal Converse and register as and register as and ing on hear or desirable ted by the	earli papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a evidence and going forward with such interference. It is also provided the entire and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a nation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
any appithe Assi claims of reexaminations of the Assi Patents of the Assimum and agree dentifice dentifice cordate	cons and patents as the Assi- 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if an every way possible if a provisions of the International agreed agreed action a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authors if the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	ignee may dest to execute vision the in obtaining to execute on all Convers to perform fitted States prizes and rigg from saidst herein as inding on hery grants the or desirable ted by the integral of the i	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a nition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extent to the Assignce. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Effirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appithe Assiciating of the Assiciating of the Assiciation of the A	2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dence in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	gnee may desired may agree may desired converse and registed States are registed as a registed states are registed as a register as a registed states are registed as a registed states are registed as a registed as a registed states are registed as a regist	earli papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a number of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Efirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appithe Assistants of the Assistant of th	cons and patents as the Assistant of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned author to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	ignee may destroy ignee may destroy ignee may destroy igneed in obtaining is to execute onal Convers to perform its obtaining its object on its object on its object of it	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with antion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Interfect of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appithe Assiciating of the Assiciating of the Assiciating of the Assiciating of the Assiciation of the A	2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	in, and any grane may dest to execute vision the in obtaining sto execute onal Conversational Co	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a certain every content of the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention with any patents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with a certain of the invention of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Entire of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appithe Assistants of the Assistant of the Assistants of the Assistant	cons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible of the constant of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bity 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	in, and any grace may desire executivision the in obtaining so to execute on all Converses to perform fitted States prizes and right from said at herein as inding on hery grants the or desirable ted by the states of the said in the sa	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with nation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignce. Exquests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has ingned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. e firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appication of the Assistance of the Assistan	2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions and in the convey the entire interest at the convey of the execution of the convey the entire interest in the convey of the execution of the convey of the con	grace may degree may degree may degree may degree in obtaining to execute made of the control of	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with nition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or batent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has igneed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Effirm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appithe Assi claims of reexamin Patents of claims of	2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible if all the continuation of the entire in every way possible if all the continuation of the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit in Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execution is assignment is bit in witness whereof, executing the continuation is assignment.	grae may described and any grae may described and any grae to execute vision the in obtainings to execute onal Convers to perform the fitted States prizes and right from saidst herein as inding on how grants the or desirable ted by the fitted by the fitt	eem necessary. ee all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with nition for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or extent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further e in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL)
any appithe Assi claims of reexamin Patents of claims of	2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible if all the continuation of the entire in every way possible if all the continuation of the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit in Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execution is assignment is bit in witness whereof, executing the continuation is assignment.	grace may grace may grace may grace may consider the in obtaining so to execute wision the in obtaining so to execute mal Convers to perform said states prizes and right from said states and right from said said said said said said said said	eem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with notion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignce. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has igned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Efirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL)

PATENT **REEL: 015265 FRAME: 0758**